Explanation and Criteria for Nomination for Honor Roll and Order of the Lily

Most club members care little about rewards and fame. We are volunteers. We work without expectation of rewards.

And yet our outstanding members should be recognized, not only for their successes, but also for their efforts. Everyone has the desire to be appreciated, and the NJSFWC has several ways to help clubs reward members for their service.

HONOR ROLL

Honor Roll is a way to publicly honor club members for the work they have done for your club. The Honor Roll Tribute is read at Convention and a brief tribute is inscribed in the Honor Roll Book kept at Headquarters.

ORDER OF THE LILY

For Club members who are already on the Honor Roll, the Order of the Lily is a way to further honor them for their service – NJSFWC

From the Woman's Club of Lacey standing rules here is the information regarding Honor Roll and Order of the Lily.

Procedure for NJSFWC's Honor roll and Order of the Lily:

- A written and signed nomination must be submitted to the President for Executive Committee consideration and vote;
- The submission must contain the nominee's qualifications, including length of service and contributions to the organization and community;
- No petitions shall be accepted;
- The retiring President will automatically be placed on the Honor Roll;
- No nominations shall be accepted after the March 2024 General Meeting.